OP \$640.00 203898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purdue Products L.P., composed of Purdue Products Inc., a New York corporation as General Partner		12/28/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avrio Health L.P.
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	a Limited Partnership of Delaware, composed of Avrio Health Inc., a New York corporation, as General Partner: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2038989	COMFORT PROMISE PURIFIED SENNA
Registration Number:	1909136	COMFORT PROMISE
Registration Number:	1932138	Н
Registration Number:	1803605	BETASEPT
Registration Number:	1601849	BETADINE
Registration Number:	1559504	BETADINE
Registration Number:	1547933	SENOKOTXTRA
Registration Number:	1178790	SENOKOTS
Registration Number:	1191037	SWAB AID
Registration Number:	1143080	SLOW-MAG
Registration Number:	0975365	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	0657663	BETADINE
Registration Number:	0569581	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	4733128	COLACE CLEAR
Registration Number:	4088047	WORKS GENTLY. WORKS OVERNIGHT.
Registration Number:	3969756	CLEAN HANDS SAVE LIVES
Registration Number:	3814217	MAGNESIUM MATTERS
		TRADEMARK

900445830 REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0571

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4071001	SENOKOT TO GO
Registration Number:	4071002	SENOKOT TO GO
Registration Number:	4088294	SENOKOT-S
Registration Number:	4088293	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	2289922	BETADINE
Registration Number:	2225977	BETADINE
Registration Number:	0670133	COLACE
Registration Number:	0654710	PERI-COLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

51 West 52nd Street

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Fara S. Sunderji
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fara S. Sunderji
SIGNATURE:	/Fara S. Sunderji/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 7

Address Line 2:

source=PURDUE PRODUCTS LP - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=PURDUE PRODUCTS LP - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

source=PURDUE PRODUCTS INC - NY - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page1.tif source=PURDUE PRODUCTS INC - NY - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif source=PURDUE PRODUCTS INC - NY - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page3.tif source=PURDUE PRODUCTS INC - NY - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page4.tif

source=PURDUE PRODUCTS INC - NY - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0572

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PURDUE PRODUCTS L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PURDUE PRODUCTS L.P." TO "AVRIO HEALTH L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20177820221

Authentication: 203853035 Date: 12-29-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0573

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:57 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 12:57 PM 12/28/2017
SR 20177820221 - File Number 3567146

PURDUE PRODUCTS L.P.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Purdue Products Inc., a New York corporation and the general partner of Purdue Products L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Purdue Products L.P.

SECOND: Pursuant to provisions of Section 17-202, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended as follows:

- (i) Delete Section 1 and substitute in lieu thereof the following new Section 1:
 - "1. The name of the Limited Partnership is Avrio Health L.P."
- (ii) Delete Section 3 and substitute in lieu thereof the following new

Section 3:

"3. The name and business address of the sole general partner is as

follows:

Avrio Health Inc.
One Stamford Forum
Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431"

The undersigned, the general partner of the Limited Partnership, executed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 28th day of December 2017.

AVRIO HEALTH INC., as the general partner of Purdue Products L.P.

Stuart D. Baker

Executive Vice President

CPAM: 13155809.1

COUNTY: NEWY

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: AVRIO HEALTH INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

FILED:12/28/2017 DURATION:******* CASH#:171228000276 FILM #:171228000247

FILER: _ _ _ _ _

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, NY 10019

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:

SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY - 45 SERVICE CODE: 45

FEES	220.00	PAYMENTS	220.00
FILING TAX CERT COPIES HANDLING	60.00 0.00 0.00 10.00	CASH CHECK CHARGE DRAWDOWN OPAL REFUND	0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 0.00
	============		(04/2007)

983883MRO

DOS-1025 (04/2007)

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 29, 2017.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CSC 45 Drawdown

171228000 247



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
98 Washington Ave,
Albany, NY 12231-000t
www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PURDUE PRODUCTS INC.

(Insert the Current Name of Domestic Corporation)
Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The current name of the corporation is: Purdue Products Inc. If the name of the corporation has been previously changed, the name under which it was originally formed is: SECOND: The date of filling of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is: September 10, 2002 THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: The subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph must be stated. FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows: PIRST: The name of the corporation is (... new name ...) Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended in its entirety as follows: is amended to read in its entirety as follows: FIRST: The name of the corporation is Avrio Health Inc.

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 3

Paragraphof the Certificate	e of Incorporation relating to
s amended to read in its entirety as follows	II.
*	
	·
shares entitled to vote thereon at a m	llowed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding
x Att D. Bahan	Stuart D. Baker
(Signature)	. (Name of Signer)
	Executive Vice President
	(Title of Signer)

DOS-1954-f (Rev. 03/17)

Leille to n

CSC 45 Drawdown



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PURDUE PRODUCTS INC.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Norton Rose Fulbright Us			
Company, if Applicable:			·
1301 Avenue of the Ame	icas	-	
Mailing Address:			
New York, New York 100	19		

NOTES:

The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at <u>www.dos.ny.gov.</u>

2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.

3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.

4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

FILED DEC 28 2017

TAX \$

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/17)

VH 10: S2 2011 DEC 58

CI II

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 04/06/2018